

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact Jennifer Puerner - Corporate Communications Director media@connexuscu.org

Connexus Credit Union Donates \$11,000 to the Family House at Aspirus

Wausau, Wis. (March 26, 2019) – Connexus Credit Union's philanthropic program, *Connexus Cares*, is proud to give back to the community with a donation of \$11,000 to the Family House at Aspirus Wausau Hospital.

The Family House at Aspirus aims to provide patients and their families with a caring community and lodging directly on the Aspirus Wausau campus, serving those who must travel long distances or are in need of accommodations through difficult medical circumstances. The Family House will offer ten bedrooms with private baths, shared living spaces for meals, relaxing, a place of safety, and peace of mind. Construction on the Family House is set to begin in July of 2019 and completed by December of 2019, with a projected opening to guests in January of 2020.

"We are honored to contribute to such an important cause, helping to fulfill a significant need in the community," said Boyd Gustke, Connexus Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer. "The Family House at Aspirus will serve families that are going through some of the most challenging times in their lives, allowing them to focus more on healing."

Kalynn Pempek, Executive Director of the Aspirus Health Foundation, added: "Aspirus is grateful for our partnership with Connexus Credit Union and for this special gift through the Connexus Cares program, which will have a meaningful and lasting impact on the lives of our most vulnerable patients and families in need for many years to come."

For more information on this community project, please visit the Family House website.

###

About Connexus Cares – Connexus Cares is a philanthropic program at Connexus Credit Union that focuses on purposeful charitable giving to members, employees, and the communities in which we operate. Connexus Cares is dedicated to giving back through financial donations and employee volunteering as a way to enhance the quality of life for those in need.

About Connexus Credit Union – Serving more than 339,000 members across all 50 states, Connexus is a member-focused cooperative with over \$2.4 billion in assets. Connexus is proud to provide high yields for checking accounts and deposit products, as well as an industry-leading Digital Banking experience and competitive rates for personal, home, and auto loans. The Wausau, WI-based credit union has been nationally recognized for excellence by Forbes, CNN Money, NerdWallet, Kiplinger, and Bankrate.com. Connexus is committed to helping members achieve their personal financial objectives by anticipating their needs and exceeding their expectations with superior service and products.